From: Ellen Buchanan

To: Sean Amundson; Eran Pehan; Montana James (she/her); Walter Banziger; Mary McCrea; Laval Means (she/her);
Elizabeth Johnson (she/her); Dax Fraser; Grp. Fire Bureau; Adam Sebastian; Gordy Hughes; ContactMPD; Grp.
PD Administration; envhealth@missoulacounty.us; airquality@missoulacounty.us; Elena Evans;
waterquality@missoulacounty.us; Donna Gaukler; Nathan Mcleod; Lucy Rummler; Marie Ducharme; David
Selvage; Zac Covington; Jeremy Keene; Logan Mclnnis; Ross Mollenhauer; Troy Monroe; Traci Freshour; Aaron
Wilson; Ben Weiss; Tracy L. Campbell; Andy Schultz; Nate Gordon; Eric Andersen; Corey Aldridge;
jsweten@mountainline.com; Colin Woodrow; Dan Stone; Spencer Starke; Annie Gorski; Annette Marchesseault;
Bryce@missoulaeduplace.org; abeck@missoulacounty.us; nholloway@missoulacounty.us; jboucher;
krisrichards@mt.gov; rwatkins@macdnet.org; jnave@mt.gov; Desiree.Cozad@mt.gov; jacob martin@fws.gov;
amity bass@fws.gov; brownjs2@bresnan.net; gmk@bresnan.net; Lori Davidson; Kathryn.mcdonald@cskt.org;
cbauer2@republicservices.com; nicholas.keller@northwestern.com; bryan@tcsattorneys.com;
Kerry.Patton2@Lumen.com; Derek.Lilleberg@p66.com; erikl@meccoop.com; jjohnson@blackfoot.com;
pcwright@mcpsmt.org; klaslovich@mcpsmt.org; jemiller@mcpsmt.org; mhill@mcpsmt.org;
bmcwilliams@mcpsmt.org; emissoulacc@gmail.com; khughes@missoulacounty.us; Juniper Davis; Nicholas
Zanetos; Eric Melson; Jennifer Savage (she/her); Neighborhood Council - Lower Rattlesnake; Kalina Pritchard

(she/her)
Cc: Dave DeGrandpre; Kristin Spadafore; Brian Throckmorton
Subject: RE: Aspire Subdivision 2nd Sufficiency Review
Date: Monday, February 26, 2024 5:41:13 PM
Attachments: image001.png

MRA has no comment.

Ellen Buchanan, Director
Missoula Redevelopment Agency
140 West Pine Street

Missoula, MT 59802

406 552-6156
buchanane@ci.missoula.mt.us

From: Sean Amundson <seana@406eng.com>

Sent: Monday, February 26, 2024 2:37 PM

To: Eran Pehan <PehanE@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Montana James (she/her)
<jamesm@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Walter Banziger <BanzigerW@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Mary McCrea
<McCreaM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Laval Means (she/her) <means|@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Elizabeth
Johnson (she/her) <JohnsonE@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Dax Fraser <FraserD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Grp.
Fire Bureau <firebureau@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Adam Sebastian <SebastianA@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Gordy Hughes <HughesG@ci.missoula.mt.us>; ContactMPD <ContactMPD2 @ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Grp. PD Administration <pdadmin@ci.missoula.mt.us>; envhealth@missoulacounty.us;
airquality@missoulacounty.us; Elena Evans <eevans@missoulacounty.us>;
waterquality@missoulacounty.us; Donna Gaukler <GauklerD@-ci.missoula.mt.us>; Nathan McLeod
<MclLeodN@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Lucy Rummler <RummlerL@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Marie Ducharme
<DucharmeM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; David Selvage <SelvageD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Zac Covington
<CovingtonZ@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jeremy Keene <Keenel@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Logan Mclnnis
<MclnnisL@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Ross Mollenhauer <MollenhauerR@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Troy
Monroe <MonroeT@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Traci Freshour <FreshourT@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Aaron
Wilson <wilsona@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Ben Weiss <WeissB@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Tracy L. Campbell
<CampbellTL@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Andy Schultz <SchultzA@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Nate Gordon
<GordonN@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Eric Andersen <AndersenE@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Corey Aldridge
<caldridge@mountainline.com>; jsweten@mountainline.com; Colin Woodrow
<cwoodrow@mountainline.com>; Dan Stone <dstone@mountainline.com>; Spencer Starke
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<sstarke@mountainline.com>; Ellen Buchanan <buchanane@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Annie Gorski
<GorskiA@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Annette Marchesseault <MarchesseaultA@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Bryce@missoulaeduplace.org; abeck@missoulacounty.us; nholloway@missoulacounty.us; jooucher
<jboucher@mt.gov>; krisrichards@mt.gov; rwatkins@macdnet.org; jnave@mt.gov;
Desiree.Cozad@mt.gov; jacob_martin@fws.gov; amity_bass@fws.gov; brownjs2@bresnan.net;
gmk@bresnan.net; Lori Davidson <ldavidson@missoulahousing.org>; Kathryn.mcdonald@cskt.org;
cbauer2@republicservices.com; nicholas.keller@northwestern.com; bryan@tcsattorneys.com;
Kerry.Patton2@Lumen.com; Derek.Lilleberg@p66.com; erikl@meccoop.com;
jjohnson@blackfoot.com; pcwright@mcpsmt.org; klaslovich@mcpsmt.org; jcmiller@mcpsmt.org;
mhill@mcpsmt.org; bmcwilliams@mcpsmt.org; emissoulacc@gmail.com;
khughes@missoulacounty.us; Juniper Davis <jdavis@missoulacounty.us>; Nicholas Zanetos
<nzanetos@missoulacounty.us>; Eric Melson <MelsonE@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jennifer Savage
(she/her) <Savagel@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Neighborhood Council - Lower Rattlesnake
<Lowerrattlesnake@missoula-neighborhoods.org>; Kalina Pritchard (she/her)
<PritchardK@ci.missoula.mt.us>

Cc: Dave DeGrandpre <DeGrandpreD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Kristin Spadafore
<SpadaforeK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Brian Throckmorton <briant@406eng.com>

Subject: Aspire Subdivision 2nd Sufficiency Review

To Whom It May Concern,

The City of Missoula Development Services Division has identified you as being an agency reviewer
that may have important comments to make about the proposed Aspire Annexation, Zoning, and
Subdivision. Development Services posted the 2nd Agency Sufficiency Review application submittal
online for your review. The purpose of this agency review is twofold:

1) For agencies to determine if the subdivision submittal packet has enough information or is
sufficient for review; and

2) For agencies to provide comments regarding the proposal on anything that should be addressed
before or during the review process.

Thus, it is important that you send us your comments or let us know if you have no comments. The

link to the subdivision application for review is: https://www.ci.missoula.mt.us/3310/Aspire-

Subdivision-2nd-Subdivision

You will have 12 working days starting Monday, February 26, 2024 to complete your review. Please
reply and send any comments directly to seana@406eng.com by Monday, March 12, 2024, and
copy spadaforek@ci.missoula.mt.us and degrandpred@ci.missoula.mt.us. This ensures that

Development Services can meet the ond Agency Sufficiency Review deadline of March 15, 2024.

Thanks,

Sean Amundson
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(406) 529-8945 (c)
(406) 317-1131 (o)
1201 5. 6™ St. W. #102
Missoula, MT 59801
406engineeringinc.com
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